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Shri J[. C. PImt: May I know to wiIat extent will the designing and
~~~e~n~d=e
by Indian engineers?

Shri P. C. Sethi: The Central Engineering Designing Bureau has done considerable work in this:res-
:J)eCt.
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LoaDs to TIseo and 8800

+ r Shri S. M. Banerjee:
I Shrl GokulaDanda MohaIlty:

• J 8hri Yashpal Singh: 1""1 Shri Daljlt Singh:
Shrl RamacllaDdra Ulaka:

L Shrl Dhuleshwar MeeD&:

Will the Minister of Steel aDd "IIiDes be pleased to refer to the reply

. given to Starred Question No. 248 on

.:the 27th November, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the Tariff Commission bas given its recommendations on the proPosals made by the TIseo and 1I5CO regarding realisation of loan from them; and

(b) if so, Government's decision thereon?

The Deputy MInIster in the Minlstry of Steel aDd MInes (Shri P. C.
Sethi): (a) No, Sir.

'(b) Does not arise.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: This question
·has been abnormally delayed. May I know whether Government has finally made up its mind to realise this loan or not?
2249 (Ai) I..SD-.2.

The Mbrlster of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): There is an attempt now to get back the money through. negotiations and the Fin&nee Minister is dealing with the matta-.
He is talking to thfm and in 10 or 15 days some decision will ~ taken aDd I will ~ able to repor.t to this HotUe the moment a decision is taken.

8hri S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that bath TISCO ami lISCO have demanded a revision of the price and that has ~ referred to the Tariff Commission? Their coridition is they will repay a certain portion of this loan only if .the prices are increased. I want to know how tar it is true.

Shrl 8aajiva Reddy: It IS well-known to this House that there are a num~ of conditions and not one, for the repayment of the loan. Therefore, to avoid any roniusion,the Finance Minister is talking and trying to get back· the money without further complications. If we do not succeed in that, naturally, all steps will ~ taken.
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Shri A. P. Jain: May I know whether the proposal to convert this loan into equity capital is still ~
negotiated with .the~ companies?

Shri Sanjiva Reddy: That question would arise if the loan is not repaid to the satisfaction of Govermnent.

8hri A. P. Jain: That is not con-ed, because Government took the power to convert it.

Shrl 8anjlva Reddy: We aTe only trying to recover the loan. That ill why I answered that if the Joan is not recovered, that ~uestion would arise.
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8.\IriQIati __ CJIam.~:' The

entire g\lestion lIailI ~ to this, wbet!lej- tb.ey will auee ~ come to JIOme ·decl$i9Q. thm~ negotiation. I
, d9 npt k,npwW.\lY We ate fOiQg jn for
~ ~goti~~ ~use ,the t.erms _d
"~ ~ ,sri ,~~ 1;0', ~e
, jn\ere!lts.of ~ .Sj;;Lte that ~IIS will ~ do 1II1,l$ tlDOd. I w.\Ultto know what is stan.diDg in the way of
,~ from wmmc ~ loan

iDto .equu, ~tal.
8br1 8a!IJIftBed4Y: "I'hat deci$on haS DJt 'bi!t!n tak,en.
~ ... ClIaJID....-: Why?

8hri $aDj~a Be44Y: Government has taken the decision to recov.er the amount. As I said earUer in September and November, we are only taking steps to recCI9W the loan.
I am IlW8II"e that Parliament bas given the GoVemment the pOwer to convert the' loan ' into equity shares.
60vermnent has not taken 1Ihe decision to convert it mto equity eapital.
(Jovermnentis taking steps only to recover the amount. (fftten-uptions).
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Shri SanJlva Reddy: There is no eommittee as suah. The I'maru:e Minister is talking to them _ within the coming eight or ten days he will take a decision.
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(.sllri K. O. Da1t6y:
I Shri BisltW8D8.tIl Boy:
I Shri IIl'IQeBlI.war Pnad:

"178. ~ SbriBDl~ 8iDch: lSJari Bajdeo SIn&b:
Shrl Bhaiwat Jba And:
Shri Yashpal 81D1h:

Will the Minister of Steel aDd
__ be pleased to state:

C.) whetber Indian Bu.reauof Jlinel' has discovered vast reserves of coal

~ ~.ptee ,CGaUIe:bi .near ~

(b) if .~O, tl/.eesijmate\i a1IIQIIlIt,-of' reserVes; and '

(c} the ~raDge~ent. Q)Il4e far-
exploitatiQll of the ~l!Ieryes!

I'lle P ....... ..,. 'StlllNlary fie ....
MlDister of Steel aDI1 MIDeII ....
Thimm.lah): (a) and (b). ll¢ailed exploratory operatillnS in Kampte&
C~ld near Nagpur were under--
~en .by .the Jn~~ Bureau of MiDea.
The exploration was done in 3 ~
guoI\lS eectors, namely, Chatmlum.
Bina and Stlewal1l. Portions . or these sectors were explored in detail
-.ud a reeerve of 226'49 .union ~nnes'
of coal was proved. Besides thiJ .re-
erve, an additional reserve of about 478'51 million tonnes of coal, ·llu been eStimated down to a vertical' depth of 650 metres, which bri~gs the-
tot81 of estimated reserves to 105 million tonnes of coal -of grade II IIJIII inferior ,grades.

(e) The National Coal Devel~
ment CorpOration Ltd., mtv~ atreacb" opened a pilot mine w!iich will be eventually projected ·to a capacity of 0'45 million tODlle8 of coal per anmmr to feed the adjoinillg Kllparkheda·
Power Station.

Shrl R. G. Dubey: May I ~
whether this is a ~uperior grade coal or an inferior frade coal and what iIr the ratio'

SIIrt 'l'Mm ...... : As I stated:,. ia
of grade II aM inferior grade$.

.shri R. G. Dubey: May I know whether the Indian Bureau of Mines has discovered any other areas in thecountry where coal deposits cou1d be·
tapped on a 18l"ge seale?

The MiDister of Steel aut! IIlaeIr (Shrl Sanjlva Reddy): It is too wide-
a question. It cannot be lUlSWerecI iri one supplemenrt.a.ry.

Shrl B1Shwaaalih Roy: In view of the coal reserves discovered during the period of tile c\.lT1"eflot Plan, may l
,know whelber in the next Five Year Plan the availability of coal wiD

